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Real Estate Mogul Facing Costly Divorce Allegedly
Tried To Kill Wife Again And Again

Sergio Pino killed himself inside his Miami mansion just before the FBI planned to
arrest him on suspicion of multiple plots to kill his wife of 30 years.

By Drusilla Moorhouse

Jul 31, 2024, 07:00 AM EDT

92 COMMENTS

Subscribe to HuffPost’s true crime newsletter, Suspicious

Circumstances, to get captivating cases, unsolved mysteries and

courtroom drama delivered straight to your inbox every week. Sign

up here.

A Miami real estate titan, who authorities said had waged a five-year

campaign to kill his estranged wife, was found dead last month as

FBI agents who planned to arrest him in an early-morning raid

entered his $8 million waterfront mansion.
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Attorneys for Sergio Pino, 67, claim federal law enforcement’s

aggressive, “unprecedented and unnecessary” response led him on

July 16 to kill himself. They dispute that he conspired to kill his wife —

even as a 911 call released last week captured his adult daughter’s

horrified reaction to an alleged hitman at her mother’s home.

“There’s a gun, there’s a guy with a gun, please,” Alessandra Pino

pleads to a 911 dispatcher before saying she feared her mother might

be shot.

Investigators said in court documents that they began investigating

Sergio Pino in July 2022 for “multiple contracts” to kill his wife,

Tatiana Pino, 55, dating back to 2019 and continuing through this

June, an FBI agent said in an arrest warrant for one of his alleged co-

conspirators. Their attacks included poisoning, arson, a hit-and-run

and two gun-related attempts, authorities said in court documents.

Alessandra Pino— who called 911 on June 23 after she said one

suspect grabbed her and pointed a gun at her head — and Tatiana

Pino’s sister were also allegedly victims of the various schemes,

which included at least one threatening letter and vandalism.
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Sergio and Tatiana Pino were married for 30 years. ELAINE PALLADINO PHOTOGRAPHY

The Pinos had been embroiled in contentious divorce proceedings

since Tatiana Pino initially filed in April 2022 to end their 30-year

marriage. In a deposition that September, according to divorce

records reviewed by HuffPost, she said she believed her husband

had been poisoning her with fentanyl for several years. The FBI later

claimed that Sergio Pino had tampered with his wife’s prescribed

medication, using the potent opioid he obtained from members of

the first “crew” of four men he promised to pay if they killed his wife.

In court documents, investigators said that Bayron Bennett — whom

Tatiana Pino recognized as an employee who served the couple

food and drinks on their 71-foot yacht — told authorities in March that

he had been asked by Sergio Pino (who is not named in the court

documents) to assemble a crew of men to commit arsons and

violently ram into Tatiana Pino’s car while she was returning home

from what her divorce attorney, Raymon Rafool, told NBC Miami was

“a very important divorce court hearing.”
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After numerous hospitalizations for symptoms that included

respiratory problems, she was admitted in 2022 to Baltimore’s Johns

Hopkins Hospital, where doctors detected the potent opiate fentanyl

in her system, she said in a sworn statement. She said she had never

used the drug before.

She was intubated six times during that hospital stay, she said.

Before her release, her doctor urged her to stay at her sister’s house.

“They were scared for me because had this happened to me again, I

would have been dead,” she testified, according to divorce records.

She fully recovered while staying with her sister and remained

symptom-free, she said.

But she had not escaped danger. The attacks against her — and her

loved ones — only escalated, becoming increasingly violent as

authorities said her estranged husband took desperate measures to

hold onto his wealth, influence and once-sterling reputation.
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Sergio Pino was found dead in an early-morning raid at his $8 million waterfront mansion (pictured, center, with his yacht
docked outside). GOOGLE MAPS

The Pinos’ Marriage And Divorce
Proceedings

Tatiana Pino, the mother of two of Sergio Pino’s four children, filed for

divorce in April 2022 after the alleged fentanyl poisoning was

discovered. Sergio Pino had not yet been charged with a crime, and

their bitter proceedings centered around Tatiana Pino’s demand for a

joint division of assets. She acknowledged that she was not entitled

to alimony based on a postnuptial agreement she had signed in the

weeks after they were wed in a civil ceremony. But she claimed that

she had only agreed to sign it “under duress and coercion” after she

said she was “ambushed” with the agreement the day before their

public wedding celebration.
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At the time, she was a 23-year-old college student earning $20,000

a year, while Sergio Pino, then 35 and already married and divorced

once, was worth $15 million, the agreement said.

Their financial success was undeniable. In a 2021 financial statement,

their combined net worth was listed as both $359 million and $153

million; Sergio Pino said in a November 2023 deposition that the

larger number was “a joke.”

Tatiana Pino discovered in 2017 that her husband was having an

affair with another woman, a Miami real estate broker, according to

divorce records. The Pinos attended marriage counseling, but

Tatiana Pino said her husband continued to see the other woman.

Sergio Pino emigrated from Cuba with his family when he was 12

and, in 1995, founded Century Home Builders. The company touts

itself as the largest Hispanic homebuilder in the U.S., saying it has

built more than 16,000 homes in South Florida. Sergio Pino was also

well-known for his philanthropy and political sway, donating “tens of

thousands of dollars” to Republican Party campaigns, including those

of Florida Gov. Jeb Bush and former President George W. Bush,

according to an obituary published by the Miami Herald.
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The Century Home Builders website held a message from its founder

that is at odds with the accusations that he terrorized his wife and

other family members.

“In today’s world, more than ever before, it’s important to consider

the comfort, convenience and security a new home represents,” Pino

wrote. “Few things in a lifetime will generate more precious

memories than good times at home.”

The First Crew Of Alleged Hitmen

Authorities arrested the first “crew” of four men who were allegedly

tasked with killing Tatiana Pino in March on suspicion of stalking,

arson and racketeering.

Authorities said that some members of the foursome — which

comprised Bayron Bennett, Michael Dulfo, Jerren Howard and Edner

Etienne — had supplied the fentanyl that Sergio Pino used to poison

his wife. The group also committed two arson attacks at Tatiana

Pino’s sister’s house — destroying several cars and some property,

authorities said in court documents. The first fire occurred on July 2,

2022, and the second a year later, on Aug. 12, 2023. The damage

was severe, but no one was harmed in those incidents.
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Just two weeks after the second fire, on Aug. 30, 2023, Tatiana Pino

was the victim of a violent hit-and-run when a Home Depot truck that

authorities said had been rented by the crew rammed into the

passenger side of her car while she was pulling into her driveway

following the important divorce court hearing. She was not seriously

injured, and the truck sped away.

The four men were arrested and pleaded not guilty to the various

arson, stalking and racketeering charges against them.

Sergio Pino, the president, CEO and founder of Century Homebuilders Group, at the company's Midtown Doral, Flordia,
residential complex sales center. PATRICK FARRELL/MIAMI HERALD/TRIBUNE NEWS SERVICE VIA GETTY IMAGES

The Second Alleged Crew
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After the first crew members were arrested, authorities said they

found evidence that Sergio Pino was involved in the attacks on his

wife and raided his home for the first time, the Miami Herald

reported. With evidence that investigators were closing in, Sergio

Pino hired a defense attorney and asked Fausto Rafael Villar, who

did roofing work for him, to assemble a second crew to kill Tatiana

Pino, officials said. The crew, including Villar, allegedly comprised

five men: Avery Bivins, Clementa Johnson, Diori Barnard and Vernon

Green.

Authorities said Sergio Pino offered to pay the men $150,000 upfront

and then another $150,000 if they killed Tatiana Pino before June 24,

the date of an upcoming court hearing.

Just one day before the deadline, June 23, a man who FBI officials

identified as Green was waiting outside Tatiana Pino’s home for her

to return from a Sunday church service. When she pulled up in her

driveway, he got out of his truck and ran toward her, brandishing a

gun, authorities alleged in court documents. In an attempt to get

away, she drove her car into her backyard, slamming on her horn to

alert others. Green, authorities said, ran to the front of the house

where the Pinos’ daughter was walking out, alarmed by the noise. He
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allegedly pointed a pistol several inches away from her head,

grabbed her arm, and told her to run inside, which she did.

The Pinos’ daughter, not sure whether her mother was safe as the

terrifying ordeal unfolded, called the police. Authorities released a

recording of that 911 call, her voice quiet and shaking as the

dispatcher sought to obtain more details.

Tatiana Pino and her daughter were not physically harmed in the

incident.

Green and the three other members of the second crew were

arrested in early July on charges ranging from stalking to the use of

a firearm in furtherance of a crime of violence. Barnard has pleaded

not guilty to drug trafficking and possessing a firearm as a felon; the

other men are scheduled to be arraigned on Aug. 2.

Sergio Pino was still alive when members of law enforcement,

including a SWAT team, arrived at his house on the morning of July

16, FBI Miami Special Agent in Charge Jeffrey B. Veltri told reporters

at a news conference later that day.

Sergio Pino’s attorney, Sam Rabin, criticized law enforcement’s use

of force at his home that morning, “especially since we had offered

to surrender him should that have become necessary,” he said in a

statement shared with HuffPost. “Today’s events mark a very tragic

ending to an investigation that we were confident we could

successfully defend,” he added. “There were many rumors and

allegations but what was lacking was evidence.”
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When asked about Rabin’s comments during the July 16 news

conference, U.S. attorney Markenzy Lapointe disputed that the

attorney had offered to arrange Pino’s surrender.

“The notion that whatever the lawyer may have said — and that’s his

right, is to defend his client — that somehow there was some notion,

somehow he may have communicated that he was willing to

surrender. No, that was not going to happen,” Lapointe told

reporters.

Lapointe emphasized there was “no question” that Sergio Pino

posed a significant risk to his wife.

“We would never give them notice that we’re going to come to arrest

them,” he said about similar cases where a person’s life could be in

jeopardy.

“We’d show up and arrest them, and we don’t apologize for that,

because there’s all kinds of potential things that can happen. You

give him notice — what was he going to do? We knew he was trying

to kill his wife. What if you give him notice now? And he decided,

‘You know what? I’m going to speed up the process now, since the

two crews couldn’t kill him. I’m going to kill her myself. I’m going to

figure out a way and kill her myself.’ That could have happened,

right?”
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Veltri said he stood by his decision to utilize a SWAT team and

pointed out that giving Sergio Pino notice posed another risk.

“If we were to give a subject an opportunity to self-surrender prior to

the issuance of a search warrant, it’s not out of the realm of

possibility — in fact, very likely — that they would destroy valuable

evidence we need for subsequent prosecution,” Veltri said.

Villar, the alleged middleman, was arrested at his home on July 16,

hours after Sergio Pino’s death, and faces charges of murder for hire

and stalking, firearms offenses and obstruction of justice. He has yet

to enter a formal plea.

While the investigation is ongoing, authorities believe Tatiana Pino is

no longer in danger. “She is safe, and she no longer needs to live in

fear for her life,” Veltri said.

Tatiana Pino’s attorney, Raymond Rafool, told HuffPost that she now

owns the company that her husband founded.

“Currently, we are not commenting,” he said, “except to say that

Tatiana and [her daughters] are doing fine and are successfully

operating Century Homebuilders Group, LLC.”

ADVERTISEMENT

8/1/24, 12:15 PM Sergio Pino Suicide Came After Alleged Hitmen Plots | HuffPost Latest News

https://www.huffpost.com/entry/sergio-pino-hitman-wife-fbi_n_66a40808e4b015f7c2ba51c2 13/34



 GO TO HOMEPAGE VIEW 92 COMMENTS

Suggest a correction | Submit a tip

ADVERTISEMENT

RELATED
DIVORCE MIAMI SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES MURDER FOR HIRE

ADVERTISEMENT

17-Year-Old Trans Girl
Stabbed Repeatedly
At Miami Airport

This ‘Simpsons’ Star Is
Hosting True Crime
Podcast ‘Small Town
Dicks’

Buster Murdaugh
Sues Over Claims In
Netflix, Max True-
Crime Docs

8/1/24, 12:15 PM Sergio Pino Suicide Came After Alleged Hitmen Plots | HuffPost Latest News

https://www.huffpost.com/entry/sergio-pino-hitman-wife-fbi_n_66a40808e4b015f7c2ba51c2 14/34

https://www.huffpost.com/
https://www.huffpost.com/
https://facebook.com/share.php?u=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.huffpost.com%2Fentry%2Fsergio-pino-hitman-wife-fbi_n_66a40808e4b015f7c2ba51c2%3Futm_campaign%3Dshare_facebook%26ncid%3Dengmodushpmg00000003
mailto:?subject=Real%20Estate%20Mogul%20Facing%20Costly%20Divorce%20Allegedly%20Tried%20To%20Kill%20Wife%20Again%20And%20Again&body=Article%3A%20https%3A%2F%2Fwww.huffpost.com%2Fentry%2Fsergio-pino-hitman-wife-fbi_n_66a40808e4b015f7c2ba51c2%3Futm_campaign%3Dshare_email%26ncid%3Dother_email_o63gt2jcad4
https://img.huffingtonpost.com/securedrop
https://www.huffpost.com/topic/relationships
https://www.huffpost.com/news/topic/miami
https://www.huffpost.com/topic/suspicious-circumstances
https://www.huffpost.com/news/topic/murder-and-manslaughter
https://www.huffpost.com/entry/trans-girl-stabbed-repeatedly-at-miami-airport_n_66a170f2e4b04c3a3023bb24
https://www.huffpost.com/entry/lisa-simpson-yeardley-smith-true-crime-podcast_n_66848573e4b05d5a5eb3bfeb
https://www.huffpost.com/entry/buster-murdaugh-defamation-netflix_n_667201f1e4b0502eac64e145


FROM OUR PARTNER

The Most Realistic Game of 2024
Plarium | Paid

Solve impossible shooting-puzzles in this fun
mind game!
Stormshot | Paid

8/1/24, 12:15 PM Sergio Pino Suicide Came After Alleged Hitmen Plots | HuffPost Latest News

https://www.huffpost.com/entry/sergio-pino-hitman-wife-fbi_n_66a40808e4b015f7c2ba51c2 15/34

https://r1-usc1.zemanta.com/rp3/b1_outbrainrtb/65254963/177758607/317d9ee8-5021-11ef-9af7-obOrigUrl=true
https://r1-usc1.zemanta.com/rp3/b1_outbrainrtb/65741792/179049943/317d5632-5021-11ef-9c57-obOrigUrl=true
https://secureclck.com/4192c307-58c2-4981-9aa6-9f70ad3f960d?campaign_id=0095178e52edd2985753d11e1c464d11c3&publisher_id=$publisher_id$&publisher_name=$publisher_name$&ad_id=008e95e6325c7c32596db17451633d78ff&ad_title=Surgeon+Reveals%3A+Don%27t+Laser+Your+Dark+Spots%21+%28Use+This+Household+Item&section_id=$section_id$&section_name=$section_name$&req_id=$req_id$&promoted_link_id=008e95e6325c7c32596db17451633d78ff&time_stamp=$time_stamp$&ob_click_id=$ob_click_id$&obOrigUrl=true


Surgeon Reveals: Don't Laser Your Dark Spots! (Use This Household Item
Instead)
Miami MD | Paid

Woman Beats Her Would-Be
Rapist To A Pulp
HuffPost US Crime

Criminal Charges Possible In
Cincinnati Gorilla Incident
HuffPost US Crime

Landlord Allegedly Caught On
Camera Having Sex In
Tenant's Bedroom
HuffPost US Crime

Abandoned Houses In Basking Ridge (Take A Look At Prices)
Search Ads | Paid

8/1/24, 12:15 PM Sergio Pino Suicide Came After Alleged Hitmen Plots | HuffPost Latest News

https://www.huffpost.com/entry/sergio-pino-hitman-wife-fbi_n_66a40808e4b015f7c2ba51c2 16/34

https://secureclck.com/4192c307-58c2-4981-9aa6-9f70ad3f960d?campaign_id=0095178e52edd2985753d11e1c464d11c3&publisher_id=$publisher_id$&publisher_name=$publisher_name$&ad_id=008e95e6325c7c32596db17451633d78ff&ad_title=Surgeon+Reveals%3A+Don%27t+Laser+Your+Dark+Spots%21+%28Use+This+Household+Item&section_id=$section_id$&section_name=$section_name$&req_id=$req_id$&promoted_link_id=008e95e6325c7c32596db17451633d78ff&time_stamp=$time_stamp$&ob_click_id=$ob_click_id$&obOrigUrl=true
https://www.huffpost.com/entry/sex-attacker-woman-fights-back_n_565f151ee4b079b2818cb56f?obOrigUrl=true
https://www.huffpost.com/entry/cincinnati-gorilla-criminal_n_574e105be4b02912b24128d7?obOrigUrl=true
https://www.huffpost.com/entry/landlord-sex-in-bedrom_n_5841eb62e4b0c68e0480d5dd?obOrigUrl=true
https://topsearchesnow.com/index.php?rgid=1163617&gclid=$ob_click_id$&section_id=$section_id$&publisher_id=$publisher_id$&section_name=$section_name$&publisher=$publisher_name$&obOrigUrl=true


WHAT'S HOT

Elizabeth Banks Opens Up About
'Terrifying' Emergency On Film Set

This Is 1 Stretch You Should Be Doing
More Of As You Age

Recommended by

Neurologists Amazed: Barefoot Shoes are The Best Thing You Can Do in 2024
Barefoot Vitality | Paid

8/1/24, 12:15 PM Sergio Pino Suicide Came After Alleged Hitmen Plots | HuffPost Latest News

https://www.huffpost.com/entry/sergio-pino-hitman-wife-fbi_n_66a40808e4b015f7c2ba51c2 17/34

https://www.huffpost.com/entry/elizabeth-banks-choking-incident-skincare_n_66ab4769e4b029f42a08eade
https://www.huffpost.com/entry/elizabeth-banks-choking-incident-skincare_n_66ab4769e4b029f42a08eade
https://www.huffpost.com/entry/elizabeth-banks-choking-incident-skincare_n_66ab4769e4b029f42a08eade
https://www.huffpost.com/entry/elizabeth-banks-choking-incident-skincare_n_66ab4769e4b029f42a08eade
https://www.huffpost.com/entry/elizabeth-banks-choking-incident-skincare_n_66ab4769e4b029f42a08eade
https://www.huffpost.com/entry/hip-flexor-stretch-aging_l_66a8fa85e4b0a3cd43f74797
https://www.huffpost.com/entry/hip-flexor-stretch-aging_l_66a8fa85e4b0a3cd43f74797
https://www.huffpost.com/entry/hip-flexor-stretch-aging_l_66a8fa85e4b0a3cd43f74797
https://www.huffpost.com/entry/hip-flexor-stretch-aging_l_66a8fa85e4b0a3cd43f74797
https://www.huffpost.com/entry/hip-flexor-stretch-aging_l_66a8fa85e4b0a3cd43f74797
https://www.outbrain.com/what-is/default/en
https://www.outbrain.com/what-is/default/en
https://www.outbrain.com/what-is/default/en
https://www.outbrain.com/what-is/default/en
https://verfernonreless.com/8c7ed4f4-33ee-4444-8770-73b6f039a448?section_name=$section_name$&campaign_name=Lorax_Pro_US_Desk_Pain_MaxConv_Clip5&publisher_name=$publisher_name$&ad_id=00f1bc6297dccb15e50d156375e36b132d&ad_title=Neurologists+Amazed%3A+Barefoot+Shoes+are+The+Best+Thing+You+Can+Do+in+2&section_id=$section_id$&publisher_id=$publisher_id$&campaign_id=00d07064462b56d1de9bc9e0552db5f1ac&conversionname=Purchase&ob_click_id=$ob_click_id$&obOrigUrl=true


The 'True Spirit' Of The Olympics Summed
Up In 1 Selfie

How A Trump-Vance Presidency Might
Allow The Government To Monitor
Pregnancies

MORE IN CRIME

Man Killed In 'Execution-Style' Shooting
Was On His Way To Mosque, Police Say

English Professor Arrested After Deaths
Of Wife, Infant Daughter

Guantanamo Inmate Accused Of
Masterminding 9/11 Attacks To Plead
Guilty
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Former Top BBC News Presenter Admits
To Having Indecent Images Of Children

Grandmother Fatally Shot Mom On
Upscale Manhattan Street Amid Custody
Dispute: NYPD

Police Identify 3 Girls Killed In Stabbing
Attack At Taylor Swift-Themed Dance
Class

8 Stabbed At Community Center Hosting
Taylor Swift-Themed Children's Dance
Class

Boyfriend Charged Weeks After Mom Of 4
Found Hanging At Dock
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Woman Was Allegedly Photographed
While Dismembering Murder Victim’s
Body

Man Charged With Murder After 18-Year-
Old He'd Dated Is Found Dead In Bed Of
His Truck

Man Arrested After Allegedly Starting
Wildfire By Pushing Burning Car Into Gully

17-Year-Old Trans Girl Stabbed
Repeatedly At Miami Airport

US Army Worker Who Stole Nearly $109
Million To Buy Mansions And Luxury Cars
Is Sentenced
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Cheerleading Coach Fatally Struck By
Stray Bullet While Visiting Texas
Conference

An Au Pair Shot A Man In Her Employers’
Home And The Case’s Twists Just Keep
Coming

Woman Allegedly Shouted 'F--k Your
Baby' Before Shooting Over $100 Drug
Debt

Miss Kansas Makes Stunning Revelation
During Pageant

Owner Of 'Most Extreme' Haunted House
Accused Of Rape, Attempted Murder Of
Girlfriend
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Hunter Biden Drops Lawsuit Against Fox
News, Leaves Door Open To Refile

Arrest Made 7 Years After Teen Refugee
From Myanmar Was Fatally Shot At Work

Missing Mom's Suspected Killer Arrested
After Daughter Finds Pieces Of Bone On
Her Driveway

Neighbor Allegedly Killed Teacher And
Her Former Partner In 2 Shootings On
Same Street

Harvey Weinstein Retrial On Rape And
Sexual Assault Charges Gets Tentative
Date
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Man Accused Of Lying To Police After
Pregnant Ex Was Found Dead By Her
Family

A U.S. Soldier Was Stabbed 68 Times.
Who Killed Her?

Teen Sought Help Moments Before Her
Boyfriend Allegedly Ran Her Over With His
Truck

Deputy Charged With Murder After
Shooting Woman Who’d Reported Prowler
At Her Home

Detectives Investigating Woman’s Murder
Find Another Man’s Remains In Bags

8/1/24, 12:15 PM Sergio Pino Suicide Came After Alleged Hitmen Plots | HuffPost Latest News

https://www.huffpost.com/entry/sergio-pino-hitman-wife-fbi_n_66a40808e4b015f7c2ba51c2 23/34

https://www.huffpost.com/entry/mia-campos-ex-boyfriend-lying-to-police_n_669a8ff3e4b086df0a29c076
https://www.huffpost.com/entry/mia-campos-ex-boyfriend-lying-to-police_n_669a8ff3e4b086df0a29c076
https://www.huffpost.com/entry/mia-campos-ex-boyfriend-lying-to-police_n_669a8ff3e4b086df0a29c076
https://www.huffpost.com/entry/mia-campos-ex-boyfriend-lying-to-police_n_669a8ff3e4b086df0a29c076
https://www.huffpost.com/entry/mia-campos-ex-boyfriend-lying-to-police_n_669a8ff3e4b086df0a29c076
https://www.huffpost.com/entry/mia-campos-ex-boyfriend-lying-to-police_n_669a8ff3e4b086df0a29c076
https://www.huffpost.com/entry/katia-duenas-aguilar-stabbing-army_n_6697fe7ce4b053ef7d6c4fc7
https://www.huffpost.com/entry/katia-duenas-aguilar-stabbing-army_n_6697fe7ce4b053ef7d6c4fc7
https://www.huffpost.com/entry/katia-duenas-aguilar-stabbing-army_n_6697fe7ce4b053ef7d6c4fc7
https://www.huffpost.com/entry/katia-duenas-aguilar-stabbing-army_n_6697fe7ce4b053ef7d6c4fc7
https://www.huffpost.com/entry/katia-duenas-aguilar-stabbing-army_n_6697fe7ce4b053ef7d6c4fc7
https://www.huffpost.com/entry/sophie-ringquist-cooper-ouellette-truck_n_6698461fe4b053ef7d6c6a22
https://www.huffpost.com/entry/sophie-ringquist-cooper-ouellette-truck_n_6698461fe4b053ef7d6c6a22
https://www.huffpost.com/entry/sophie-ringquist-cooper-ouellette-truck_n_6698461fe4b053ef7d6c6a22
https://www.huffpost.com/entry/sophie-ringquist-cooper-ouellette-truck_n_6698461fe4b053ef7d6c6a22
https://www.huffpost.com/entry/sophie-ringquist-cooper-ouellette-truck_n_6698461fe4b053ef7d6c6a22
https://www.huffpost.com/entry/sophie-ringquist-cooper-ouellette-truck_n_6698461fe4b053ef7d6c6a22
https://www.huffpost.com/entry/sonya-massey-shooting-murder-charge-deputy_n_66994b43e4b047588a4b1080
https://www.huffpost.com/entry/sonya-massey-shooting-murder-charge-deputy_n_66994b43e4b047588a4b1080
https://www.huffpost.com/entry/sonya-massey-shooting-murder-charge-deputy_n_66994b43e4b047588a4b1080
https://www.huffpost.com/entry/sonya-massey-shooting-murder-charge-deputy_n_66994b43e4b047588a4b1080
https://www.huffpost.com/entry/sonya-massey-shooting-murder-charge-deputy_n_66994b43e4b047588a4b1080
https://www.huffpost.com/entry/sonya-massey-shooting-murder-charge-deputy_n_66994b43e4b047588a4b1080
https://www.huffpost.com/entry/new-jerseywomans-murder-led-detectives-body-parts-separate-killing_n_6697edd3e4b076f190eb1964
https://www.huffpost.com/entry/new-jerseywomans-murder-led-detectives-body-parts-separate-killing_n_6697edd3e4b076f190eb1964
https://www.huffpost.com/entry/new-jerseywomans-murder-led-detectives-body-parts-separate-killing_n_6697edd3e4b076f190eb1964
https://www.huffpost.com/entry/new-jerseywomans-murder-led-detectives-body-parts-separate-killing_n_6697edd3e4b076f190eb1964
https://www.huffpost.com/entry/new-jerseywomans-murder-led-detectives-body-parts-separate-killing_n_6697edd3e4b076f190eb1964


6 Found Dead In Thai Luxury Hotel Were
Poisoned After Bad Investment, Police
Say

'Rust' Armorer Seeks Dismissal Of
Conviction After Shocking Close To Alec
Baldwin Trial

Man Accused Of Shooting Wife, Sons And
In-Laws In Family Massacre

Boston Lawyer, Once Named ‘Most
Eligible’ Bachelor, Gets 5-10 Years For
Raping Woman

Man Accused Of Dumping Remains Of Gay
Roommates In Suitcases After Killings
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Mom Hit And Killed With Her Own SUV,
With Her 6-Year-Old Inside: Police

Judge Dismisses Criminal Case Against
Alec Baldwin Over 'Rust' Shooting

Teacher Of The Year Allegedly Sent 11-
Year-Old Student Over 60 'Love Letters'

Parents Of Teen Allegedly Beaten To
Death Over Gold Chain File Lawsuit

Trooper Criminally Charged After 'Full
Throttle' Car Crash That Killed Teen

8/1/24, 12:15 PM Sergio Pino Suicide Came After Alleged Hitmen Plots | HuffPost Latest News

https://www.huffpost.com/entry/sergio-pino-hitman-wife-fbi_n_66a40808e4b015f7c2ba51c2 25/34

https://www.huffpost.com/entry/mom-hit-and-killed-with-her-own-suv-with-her-6-year-old-inside-police_n_66919c16e4b0fbdc3e04d0b7
https://www.huffpost.com/entry/mom-hit-and-killed-with-her-own-suv-with-her-6-year-old-inside-police_n_66919c16e4b0fbdc3e04d0b7
https://www.huffpost.com/entry/mom-hit-and-killed-with-her-own-suv-with-her-6-year-old-inside-police_n_66919c16e4b0fbdc3e04d0b7
https://www.huffpost.com/entry/mom-hit-and-killed-with-her-own-suv-with-her-6-year-old-inside-police_n_66919c16e4b0fbdc3e04d0b7
https://www.huffpost.com/entry/mom-hit-and-killed-with-her-own-suv-with-her-6-year-old-inside-police_n_66919c16e4b0fbdc3e04d0b7
https://www.huffpost.com/entry/alec-baldwin-case-dismissed_n_66916e13e4b0a1f9fa859bda
https://www.huffpost.com/entry/alec-baldwin-case-dismissed_n_66916e13e4b0a1f9fa859bda
https://www.huffpost.com/entry/alec-baldwin-case-dismissed_n_66916e13e4b0a1f9fa859bda
https://www.huffpost.com/entry/alec-baldwin-case-dismissed_n_66916e13e4b0a1f9fa859bda
https://www.huffpost.com/entry/alec-baldwin-case-dismissed_n_66916e13e4b0a1f9fa859bda
https://www.huffpost.com/entry/teacher-love-letters-stalking-charge_n_669180e1e4b0c4c9f3a7d93a
https://www.huffpost.com/entry/teacher-love-letters-stalking-charge_n_669180e1e4b0c4c9f3a7d93a
https://www.huffpost.com/entry/teacher-love-letters-stalking-charge_n_669180e1e4b0c4c9f3a7d93a
https://www.huffpost.com/entry/teacher-love-letters-stalking-charge_n_669180e1e4b0c4c9f3a7d93a
https://www.huffpost.com/entry/teacher-love-letters-stalking-charge_n_669180e1e4b0c4c9f3a7d93a
https://www.huffpost.com/entry/preston-lord-lawsuit-arizona_n_66906037e4b0c4c9f3a76105
https://www.huffpost.com/entry/preston-lord-lawsuit-arizona_n_66906037e4b0c4c9f3a76105
https://www.huffpost.com/entry/preston-lord-lawsuit-arizona_n_66906037e4b0c4c9f3a76105
https://www.huffpost.com/entry/preston-lord-lawsuit-arizona_n_66906037e4b0c4c9f3a76105
https://www.huffpost.com/entry/preston-lord-lawsuit-arizona_n_66906037e4b0c4c9f3a76105
https://www.huffpost.com/entry/olivia-flores-crash-charges_n_669009aae4b0fb744167504a
https://www.huffpost.com/entry/olivia-flores-crash-charges_n_669009aae4b0fb744167504a
https://www.huffpost.com/entry/olivia-flores-crash-charges_n_669009aae4b0fb744167504a
https://www.huffpost.com/entry/olivia-flores-crash-charges_n_669009aae4b0fb744167504a
https://www.huffpost.com/entry/olivia-flores-crash-charges_n_669009aae4b0fb744167504a


Man Sentenced In Death Of Original
'Mickey Mouse Club' Cast Member

Gunman Killed In Yellowstone Had
Planned Mass Shooting On July 4 Crowds,
Officials Say

Dad Drove Missing Kids To Mexico After
Their Mother Was Found Dead, Cops
Suspect

Baby Found Crawling By A Highway After
4-Year-Old Brother Found Dead And Mom
Arrested

Tennessee Sheriff Pleads Not Guilty To
Using Prison Labor For Personal Profit
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Suspect In Crossbow Killings Of BBC
Star's Wife And 2 Daughters Captured
After Manhunt

Man Is Accused Of Killing Missing Woman
Sought As Witness In Torture 'Dungeon'
Case

She Wrote 'How To Murder Your
Husband,' Then Did It. Now A Fellow
Author Is Delving Into The Case.

Death Of Man Seen On Ring Cameras
'Running For His Life' Ruled A Homicide

Man Arrested Days After Missing Trans
Teen Found Dismembered Near Lake
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Days After Man's Ex-Girlfriend Confronted
Him And Keyed His Car, Police Find Both
Dead

Teen Sisters Killed In Front Of Dad By Man
Hiding In Their Home: Police

Former Classmate Convicted Of Murder In
2018 Stabbing Death Of Gay 19-Year-Old

Los Angeles To Pay $21M After Police's
Botched Fireworks Detonation Damaged
Homes

62-Year-Old Woman Accused Of
Repeatedly Stabbing, Killing Pregnant
Teen
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Former NFL Player Arrested After Missing
Teen Found At Religious Compound

This ‘Simpsons’ Star Is Hosting True Crime
Podcast ‘Small Town Dicks’

14-Year-Old Reported Missing From Ex-
NFL Player Father’s Religious Community

Man Pleads Guilty To Kidnapping Store
Manager To Steal 123 Guns

Man Sentenced For Fire That Killed Family
Who He Wrongly Believed Stole His Phone
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Hunter Biden Sues Fox News Over
‘Revenge Porn’

Judge Releases Transcripts Of Grand Jury
Investigation Into Jeffrey Epstein

Karen Read Murder Case Ends In Mistrial

White Man Shoots And Wounds 7
Immigrant Neighbors From Guatemala

Murder Charges Filed After Trans
Advocate Found Dead In Car's Backseat
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Alec Baldwin Is Set For July Trial In 'Rust'
Involuntary Manslaughter Case

Popular Adult Film Star Accused Of
Distributing Child Sex Abuse Material
Over Telegram

'American Ninja Warrior' Champion
Sentenced For Sex Crimes Involving 15-
Year-Old Girl

4 Prison Guards Charged With Murder
After Suffocation Death Of Black Man In
Spit Hood

Former Uvalde Police Chief Indicted Over
Response To Robb Elementary Shooting
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Woman Charged With Murder In Drowning
Deaths Of 1-Year-Old, 3-Year-Old
Daughters

Parkland School Massacre Survivor Now
Owns Shooter's Name

NFL Ordered To Pay $4.7 Billion In
'Sunday Ticket' Anti-Trust Case

Middle School Principal Who Hired Friend
To Kill Pregnant Teacher Is Sentenced

Dad Who Drove Family Off Cliff To Get
Mental Health Treatment Instead Of Trial
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Missing 11-Year-Old's Mother Named As
Suspect Years After Disappearance

5 Charged With Attempting $120K Bribe
To Juror In Pandemic Aid Fraud Case

Suspect In 2022 July Fourth Shooting
Rejects Deal To Plead Guilty

The Latest ‘CSI’ Series Has A True Crime
Twist

New Jersey Gamer Flies To Florida To
Attack Another Player With Hammer
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Chicago Woman Reported Missing After
Vanishing From Bahamas Yoga Retreat

Ex-Grad Student Who Killed Professor On
Campus Receives Life Sentence
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